		Atty. Dkt. No. 025311-0107	
(Rev 6-93) MIVV RFCOI	7-2001 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent ar 1018	314798 che	ed original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Minoru TORIUMI (11 July 2001) Isao SATOU (13 July 2001) Hiroyuki WATANABE (11 July 2001) Shunji KATAI (17 July 2001) Shintaro SUZUKI (17 July 2001)	Technologies, 292 Yoshida-c Yokohama, Kan JAPAN an	cho, Totsuka-ku nagawa, 244-0817 nd cochemical Co., Ltd.	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	Sumida-ku, To JAPAN	kyo 130-0015 6/9576/66	
Execution Date: (See Above)	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): 	e execution date of the a	and 17, 2001	
09/925679 Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
William T. Ellis FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit 8. Deposit account nu	t account	
	E THIS SPACE	Inder. — D T T T	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ider	r is hereby authorized to		
William T. Ellis	Melle	August 10, 2001	
Name of person signing	Signature	Date	

(8/13/2001 JEALIMAN 0000005 0993501. GB FC:58:

002.621748.1

PATENT REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0526

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the	er good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt ne undersigned,
(1) Minoru TORIUMI	(2) Isao SATOU
(3) Hiroyuki WATANABE	(4) Shunji KATAI
(5) Shintaro SUZUKI	(-)
who have made a certain new and useful invention,	, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Semiconductor Leading Edge Technologies, Inc.	
292 Yoshida-cho, Totsuka-ku	
Yokohama, Kanagawa 244-0817	
JAPAN	
and	
Idemitsu Petrochemical Co., Ltd.	
6-1, Yokoami 1-chome	
Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0015	
JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the 00 in the invention entitled
RESIST COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR M THE RESIST COMPOSITION	IANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE USING
for which an application for United States Letters I	Patent was executed on even date herewith,
to issue any and all United States Letters Patent divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continua benefits under the international Convention for the	the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, ations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all be Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, as and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the erract on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
in making application for and obtaining original, d States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its further remuneration, in and to any improvements, related to the said invention; and to execute any	ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance ivisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and IEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signature	es:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) min Tolini	July 13, 2001
Name: Minoru TORIUMI	July 13, 200/
2) Isaa Satar	July 11; 200/ 1,5.
Name: Isao SATOU	· 1
3) Kiroyaki Watanaha	July 11, 2001
Name: Hiroyuki WATANABE	
4) Shanji Katai	
Name: Shunji KATAI	."

PATENT REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 08/07/2001

5) Shintaro Suzuki Name: Shintaro SUZUKI